
*Dates and times are subject to change.  

 
Highland Prep West 
2023-2024 Activities Calendar 

  
Fall Semester 2023 

Date Time  

Thu, July 27 5:00p-6:00p 
6:00p-7:00p 

Student Orientation-Freshmen 
Student Orientation-Sophomores 

Wed, Aug 9 12:30p Academic Awards Assembly – 4th Quarter 2022-23 

Tue, Aug 22 5:00p Parent Workshop: Freshman Year: The Basics 

Fri, Sep 1 All Day Yearbook Picture Day 

Thu, Sep 7 5:00p-7:00p Fall Open House & STEM Showcase  

Thu, Sep 7 7:00p Fall National Honor Society Induction Ceremony 

Mon-Fri, Sep 18-22 All Week Fall Spirit Week 

Thurs, Sep 21 1:45p Fall Pep Assembly 

Wed, Sep 27 1:00p Fine Arts Assembly – 1st Quarter 

Fri, Oct 13 7:00p Homecoming Dance 

Wed, Oct 18 12:30p Academic Awards Assembly – 1st Quarter 2023-24 

Tue, Oct 24 5:00p Parent Workshop: Understanding GPA & Building Good Study Habits 

Fri, Oct 27 12:30p Fall BBQ 

Fri, Nov 3 3:00p Fall Athletic Pictures 

Thu, Nov 9 All Day Yearbook Picture Retake Day 

Thu, Nov 30 5:00p Fall Band & Choir Concert 

Tue, Dec 5 5:00p-7:00p Highland Prep Academies Science Fair @ Avondale  

Mon, Dec 11 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 2nd Quarter 

Wed, Dec 13 12:30p Fine Arts Assembly – 2nd Quarter 

 
 
Spring Semester 2023 

Date Time  

Wed, Jan 10 12:30p Academic Awards Assembly – 2nd Quarter 2023-24 

Mon-Fri, Jan 22-26 All Week Winter Spirit Week 

Fri, Jan 26 1:45p Winter Pep Assembly 

Fri, Jan 26 7:00p Winter Formal 

Fri, Feb 2 3:00p Winter Athletic Pictures 

Thu, Feb 8 5:00p-7:00p Spring Open House & STEM Showcase  

Thu, Feb 8 7:00p Spring National Honor Society Induction Ceremony 

Fri, Feb 16 3:00p Spring Athletic Pictures 

Sat, Feb 17 7:00a-1:00p Incoming Freshman Placement Testing 

Fri, Mar 1 12:30p Winter BBQ 

Mon, Mar 4 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 3rd Quarter 

Wed, Mar 6 12:30p Fine Arts Assembly – 3rd Quarter 

Sat, Mar 23 7:00a-1:00p Incoming Freshman Course Registration 

Mon-Thurs, Mar 25-28 All Week Spring Spirit Week 

Wed, Mar 27 12:30p Academic Awards Assembly – 3rd Quarter 2023-24 

Thurs, Mar 28 1:45p Spring Pep Assembly 

Fri, Apr 19 12:30p Spring BBQ 

Tue, Apr 30 5:00p-7:00p Highland Prep Academies Science Fair @ Madison 

Thu, May 9 5:00p Spring Band & Choir Concert 

Mon, May 13 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 4th Quarter 

Wed, May 15 12:30p Fine Arts Assembly – 4th Quarter 

Mon, May 20 5:00p Academic Awards Banquet 

 


